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1. Department or Agency

Federal Communications Commission

3. Committee or Subcommittee

2. Fiscal Year

2012
3b. GSA

Committee No.

Emergency Response Interoperability Center Public Safety

: . 73651
Advisory Committee
4. Is this New During Fiscal 5. Current 6. Expected Renewal 7. Expected Term
Year? Charter Date Date
No 08/06/2010 08/06/2012
8a. Was Terminated During 8b. Specific Termination 8c. Actual Term
FiscalYear? Authority Date
Yes 02/28/2012
9. Agency Recommendation for Next10a. Legislation Req to 10b. Legislation
FiscalYear Terminate? Pending?
Continue
11. Establishment Authority Agency Authority
12. Specific Establishment 13. Effective 14. Commitee 14c.
Authority Date Type Presidential?
Agency Authority 08/06/2010 Continuing No
15. Description of Committee Other Committee
16a. Total Number of No Reports for this
Reports FiscalYear

17a. Open 0 17b. Closed 0 17c. Partially Closed
Meetings and Dates
No Meetings

0 Other Activities 0 17d. Total O

Current FY Next FY

18a(1). Personnel Pmts to Non-Federal Members $0.00
18a(2). Personnel Pmts to Federal Members $0.00
18a(3). Personnel Pmts to Federal Staff $0.00
18a(4). Personnel Pmts to Non-Member Consultants $0.00
18b(1). Travel and Per Diem to Non-Federal Members $0.00
18b(2). Travel and Per Diem to Federal Members $0.00
18b(3). Travel and Per Diem to Federal Staff $0.00

18b(4). Travel and Per Diem to Non-member Consultants $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



18c. Other(rents,user charges, graphics, printing, mail, etc.) $0.00 $0.00
18d. Total $0.00 $0.00
19. Federal Staff Support Years (FTE) 0.00 0.00

20a. How does the Committee accomplish its purpose?

The Committee will provide recommendations to the Commission that will assist the
Emergency Response Interoperability Center (ERIC) as it implements the following policy
objectives: (1) the adoption of technical and operational requirements and procedures to
ensure a nationwide level of interoperability; (2) the adoption and implementation of
requirements and procedures to address operability, roaming, priority access, gateway
functions and interfaces, the interconnectivity of public safety broadband networks, and
other matters related to the functioning of the nationwide public safety broadband
network; (3) the adoption of authentication and encryption requirements for common
public safety broadband applications and network use; (4) the coordination of ERIC’s
policies with other entities, including other federal agencies; and (5) such other policies for
which ERIC may have responsibilities from time to time.

20b. How does the Committee balance its membership?

Members will be selected to balance the expertise and viewpoints that are necessary to
address effectively the issues to be considered by the Committee. Members will represent
the public safety community as well as various sectors of the telecommunications industry
and serve in a representative capacity. Representatives of the public safety community
will be selected from state and local public safety agencies, public safety trade
associations, federal user groups, and such other segments of the public safety
community as the Chairman of the Commission may consider appropriate. Industry
representatives will be selected from service providers, equipment vendors and other
industry segments.

20c. How frequent and relevant are the Committee Meetings?
The Committee will meet at least two times per year.

20d. Why can't the advice or information this committee provides be obtained
elsewhere?

This Committee is established for the purpose of making recommendations that will assist
the Commission’s Emergency Response Interoperability Center, an entity established
within the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau, in the development of a technical
framework and requirements for interoperability in order to ensure that the public safety
wireless broadband network is interoperable on a nationwide basis.



20e. Why is it necessary to close and/or partially closed committee meetings?

N/A

21. Remarks

Designated Federal Officer

Gene Fullano Associate Chief, Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

Committee
Members

Aiken, Douglas

Beckstrand, Mike

Black, Stacey

Bretthauer,
Thomas

Brownlow, William

Budka, Kenneth

Clements, Hugh

Cline, Michael

Coleman, Alex

Collins, John

Cooper, Patricia

Coyne, Michael

Cumoletti, Steven

Dowd, Charles

Edling, Leonard

Epps, Christopher

Flynn, Raymond

Fontes, Brian

Fralick, Jerry

Goode, Tom

Grubb, Mark

Highes, Kenneth

Start

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

End Occupation

08/30/2012 Chair IMSA Communications Commitee

Assistant Chief, Telecommunications Public Safety

08/30/2012 L .
Communications Coordinator

08/30/2012 Assistant Vice President

08/30/2012 Data Systems Manager Ohio MARCS Program

08/30/2012 Telecommunications Manager

08/30/2012 Senior Director Advanced Mission Critical Communications

Commanding Officer Uniform Division Providence Police
Department

08/31/2012

08/30/2012 State Coordinator, Virginia

08/30/2012 Vice President Government and Education Markets

Director, Engineering and Compliance American Society for

08/30/2012 i ’
Healthcare Engineering

08/30/2012 President

08/30/2012 Vice President Strategy for Mobile Broadband Solutions

08/30/2012 Deputy Superintendent New York State Police

08/30/2012 Deputy Chief NYPD

08/30/2012 Commander Chicago Fire Department Bureau of Operations

08/30/2012 Chair MS Wireless Communications Commission

08/30/2012 Assistant Sheriff, Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Dept.

08/30/2012 Chief Executive Officer NENA

08/30/2012 Chief Information Officer State of North Carolina

08/30/2012 General Counsel

08/30/2012 Director, Division of Communications State of Delaware

08/30/2012 )
New Orleans Region

Regional Communications Planner Urban Area Security Initiative

Member
Designation
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member



Hill, Mark

Hooper, Arnold

Johnson, Jeffrey

Kahaduwe, Ajit

Lederman, Robert

Lehr, Ray

Lenihan, John

Mah, Doug

Martinez, Dennis

McCann, Vonya

McGinnis, Kevin

Mcewen, Harlin

Meer, Stephen

Miller, Jacqueline

Mines, Jackie

Mirgon, Richard

Mitchell, Brant

Moore, Jonathan

Neal, Byron

Nelson, Robert

Noel, Stephen

Prest, Art

Quayle, Roger

Reyes, Eddie

Schrier, William

Seybold, Andrew

Simpson, Mike

Sorely, Tom

Spears-Dean,
Dorothy

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/08/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

02/01/2011

08/30/2012 Communications Engineer Gila River Indian Community

08/30/2012 System Manager/Regional Interoperability Coordinator

08/30/2012 Chief Executive Officer IAFC

08/30/2012 Head of Industry Environment North America

Broadband and Neetwork Engineer/First Responder Austin-Travis
County

08/30/2012

08/30/2012 Statewide Interoperability Director Maryland

08/30/2012 Battalion Chief

08/30/2012 Policy Manager

08/30/2012 Chief Technology Officer

08/30/2012 Senior Vice President Government Affairs

08/30/2012 Communications Tech Advisory

08/30/2012 Chief

08/30/2012 Co Founder/Chief Technology Officer

08/30/2012 Chief Technology Officer Public Safety and Emergency Response

Director Emergency Communications Networks Minn Dept of

08/30/2012 .
Public Safety

08/30/2012 Immediate Past President

08/30/2012 Deouty Director for Management, Finances & Interoperability
08/30/2012 Director IAFF Fire and EMS Operations/GIS Department
08/30/2012 Chief Technology Officer

08/30/2012 Assistant Tribal Administrator/Director of Emergency Management
08/30/2012 Operations Manager OWIN

08/30/2012 Technology Advisor RTG

08/30/2012 Chief Technology Officer

08/30/2012 Deputy Chief of Police

08/30/2012 Chief Technology Officer and Director City of Seattle

08/30/2012 Analyst & CEO Andrew Seybold, Inc.

08/23/2012 Public Safety

08/30/2012 Deputy Director Radio Communications Services, City of Houston

08/30/2012 Public safety Coordinator Common Wealth of Virginia

Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member

Assistant Director, Law Enforcement Support Texas Department of Representative

Member
Representative
Member
Representative
Member



Representative

Steiberg, Paul 02/01/2011 08/30/2012 Chief Technology Officer
Member
. Representative
Stoddard, Bradley 02/01/2011 08/30/2012 Director MPSCS
Member
. . . . Representative
Sugrue, Tom 02/01/2011 08/30/2012 Senior Vice President Government Affairs Member
Representative
Sult, Terry 02/01/2011 08/30/2012 Chief of Police P
Member
) . ) Representative
Werner, Charles  02/01/2011 08/30/2012 Chief Charlottesville Fire Department Member
Representative
Wideman, Robert  02/01/2011 08/30/2012 Statewide Interoperability Coordinator MeFraner
) Government Relations & Strategic Affairs Mayo Clinic Medical Representative
Wingrove, Gary 02/01/2011 08/30/2012
Transport Member
) Representative
Zdunek, Kenneth  02/01/2011 08/30/2012 Senior Research Scholar Member

Number of Committee Members Listed: 59

Narrative Description

The purpose of this Committee is to make recommendations that will assist the
Commission’s Emergency Response Interoperability Center (ERIC) in the development of
a technical framework and requirements for interoperability in order to ensure that the
public safety wireless broadband network is interoperable on a nationwide basis. In
particular, PSAC will provide recommendations to the Commission that would assist ERIC
as it implements the following policy objectives: (1) the adoption of technical and
operational requirements and procedures to ensure a nationwide level of interoperability;
(2) the adoption and implementation of requirements and procedures to address
operability, roaming, priority access, gateway functions and interfaces, the
interconnectivity of public safety broadband networks, and other matters related to the
functioning of the nationwide public safety broadband network; (3) the adoption of
authentication and encryption requirements for common public safety broadband
applications and network use; (4) the coordination of ERIC’s policies with other entities,
including other federal agencies; and (5) such other policies for which ERIC may have
responsibilities.

What are the most significant program outcomes associated with this committee?
Checked if Applies

Improvements to health or safety v

Trust in government

Major policy changes

Advance in scientific research

Effective grant making

Improved service delivery



Increased customer satisfaction
Implementation of laws or regulatory requirements v
Other

Outcome Comments

What are the cost savings associated with this committee?
Checked if Applies
None v
Unable to Determine
Under $100,000
$100,000 - $500,000
$500,001 - $1,000,000
$1,000,001 - $5,000,000
$5,000,001 - $10,000,000
Over $10,000,000
Cost Savings Other

Cost Savings Comments

What is the approximate Number of recommendations produced by this committee
for the life of the committee?

8

Number of Recommendations Comments

What is the approximate Percentage of these recommendations that have been or
will be Fully implemented by the agency?

0%

% of Recommendations Fully Implemented Comments

What is the approximate Percentage of these recommendations that have been or

will be Partially implemented by the agency?
0%



% of Recommendations Partially Implemented Comments

Does the agency provide the committee with feedback regarding actions taken to
implement recommendations or advice offered?
Yes ¥ No Not Applicable

Agency Feedback Comments

What other actions has the agency taken as a result of the committee's advice or
recommendation?
Checked if Applies
Reorganized Priorities
Reallocated resources
Issued new regulation
Proposed legislation
Approved grants or other payments
Other

Action Comments

Is the Committee engaged in the review of applications for grants?
No

Grant Review Comments

How is access provided to the information for the Committee's documentation?
Checked if Applies

Contact DFO v
Online Agency Web Site v
Online Committee Web Site

Online GSA FACA Web Site v
Publications

Other



Access Comments
N/A



