## 2012 Current Fiscal Year Report: Emergency Response Interoperability **Center Public Safety Advisory Committee**

Report Run Date: 07/16/2025 08:01:04 AM

2. Fiscal 1. Department or Agency Year

Federal Communications Commission 2012

3b. GSA

3. Committee or Subcommittee Committee

No.

Emergency Response Interoperability Center

Public Safety Advisory Committee

73651

4. Is this New During 5. Current 6. Expected 7. Expected

Fiscal Year? Charter Renewal Date Term Date

No 08/06/2010 08/06/2012

8b. Specific 8a. Was Terminated During 8c. Actual **Termination** FiscalYear? **Term Date** Authority

Yes 02/28/2012

10b. 9. Agency 10a. Legislation

**Recommendation for Next** Legislation **Reg to Terminate? FiscalYear** Pending?

Continue

**11. Establishment Authority** Agency Authority

13. 12. Specific 14.

14c. **Establishment** Effective Commitee Presidential?

Authority Date **Type** 

08/06/2010 Continuing Agency Authority No

**15. Description of Committee** Other Committee

16a. Total

No Reports for Number of this FiscalYear

Reports

17a. 0 17b. Closed 0 17c. Partially Closed 0 Other Activities 0 17d. Total 0 Open

**Meetings and Dates** 

No Meetings

	<b>Current Next</b>	
	FY	FY
18a(1). Personnel Pmts to	\$0.0	00\$0.00
Non-Federal Members	φυ.	λο φο.οο
18a(2). Personnel Pmts to	\$0.0	00\$0.00
Federal Members	ΨΟ.	λο ψο.σο
18a(3). Personnel Pmts to	\$0.0	00\$0.00
Federal Staff	Ψ0.	λο φο.σο
18a(4). Personnel Pmts to	\$0.0	00 \$0.00
Non-Member Consultants	Ψ0.	λο φο.σο
18b(1). Travel and Per Diem to	\$0.0	00 \$0.00
Non-Federal Members	ΨΟ.	λο φο.σο
18b(2). Travel and Per Diem to	\$0.0	00 \$0.00
Federal Members	φοιν	,ο φο.οο
18b(3). Travel and Per Diem to	\$0.0	00 \$0.00
Federal Staff	ΨΟι	,ο φοισο
18b(4). Travel and Per Diem to	\$0.0	00\$0.00
Non-member Consultants	Ţ Ū.	,
18c. Administrative Costs (FRNs,		
contractor support,	\$0.0	00\$0.00
In-person/hybrid/virtual		·
meetings)		
18d. Other (all other funds not	•	
captured by any other cost	\$0.0	00\$0.00
category)		
18e. Total Costs	\$0.0	00\$0.00
19. Federal Staff Support Years	0.0	00.00
(FTE)		

# 20a. How does the Committee accomplish its purpose?

The Committee will provide recommendations to the Commission that will assist the Emergency Response Interoperability Center (ERIC) as it implements the following policy objectives: (1) the adoption of technical and operational requirements and procedures to ensure a nationwide level of interoperability; (2) the adoption and implementation of requirements and procedures to address operability, roaming, priority access, gateway functions and interfaces, the interconnectivity of public safety broadband networks, and other matters related to the functioning of the nationwide public safety broadband network; (3) the adoption of authentication and encryption requirements for common public safety broadband applications and network use; (4) the coordination of ERIC's policies with other entities, including other federal agencies; and (5) such other policies for which ERIC may have responsibilities from time to time.

# 20b. How does the Committee balance its membership?

Members will be selected to balance the expertise and viewpoints that are necessary to address effectively the issues to be considered by the Committee. Members will represent the public safety community as well as various sectors of the telecommunications industry and serve in a representative capacity. Representatives of the public safety community will be selected from state and local public safety agencies, public safety trade associations, federal user groups, and such other segments of the public safety community as the Chairman of the Commission may consider appropriate. Industry representatives will be selected from service providers, equipment vendors and other industry segments.

# 20c. How frequent and relevant are the Committee Meetings?

The Committee will meet at least two times per year.

#### 20d. Why can't the advice or information this

#### committee provides be obtained elsewhere?

This Committee is established for the purpose of making recommendations that will assist the Commission's Emergency Response Interoperability Center, an entity established within the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau, in the development of a technical framework and requirements for interoperability in order to ensure that the public safety wireless broadband network is interoperable on a nationwide basis.

# 20e. Why is it necessary to close and/or partially closed committee meetings?

#### 21. Remarks

### **Designated Federal Officer**

Gene Fullano Associate Chief, Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

Committee Members	Start	End	Occupation	Member Designation
Aiken, Douglas	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chair IMSA Communications Commitee	Representative Member
Beckstrand, Mike	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Assistant Chief, Telecommunications Public Safety Communications Coordinator	Representative Member
Black, Stacey	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Assistant Vice President	Representative Member
Bretthauer, Thomas	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Data Systems Manager Ohio MARCS Program	Representative Member
Brownlow, William	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Telecommunications Manager	Representative Member
Budka, Kenneth	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Senior Director Advanced Mission Critical Communications	Representative Member
Clements, Hugh	02/01/2011	08/31/2012	Commanding Officer Uniform Division Providence Police Department	Representative Member

Cline, Michael	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	State Coordinator, Virginia	Representative Member
Coleman, Alex	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Vice President Government and Education Markets Director, Engineering	Representative Member
Collins, John	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	and Compliance American Society for Healthcare Engineering	Representative Member
Cooper, Patricia	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	President	Representative Member
Coyne, Michael	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Vice President Strategy for Mobile Broadband Solutions	Representative Member
Cumoletti, Steven	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Deputy Superintendent New York State Police	Representative Member
Dowd, Charles	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Deputy Chief NYPD	Representative Member
Edling, Leonard	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Commander Chicago Fire Department Bureau of Operations	Representative Member
Epps, Christopher	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chair MS Wireless Communications Commission	Representative Member
Flynn, Raymond	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Assistant Sheriff, Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Dept.	Representative Member
Fontes, Brian	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Executive Officer NENA	Representative Member
Fralick, Jerry	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Information Officer State of North Carolina	Representative Member
Goode, Tom	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	General Counsel	Representative Member
Grubb, Mark	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Director, Division of Communications State of Delaware	Representative Member
Highes, Kenneth	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Regional Communications Planner Urban Area Security Initiative New Orleans Region	Representative Member
Hill, Mark	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Communications Engineer Gila River Indian Community	Representative Member
Hooper, Arnold	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	System Manager/Regional Interoperability Coordinator	Representative Member
Johnson, Jeffrey	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Executive Officer IAFC	Representative Member

Kahaduwe, Ajit	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Head of Industry Environment North America Broadband and	Representative Member
Lederman, Robert	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Neetwork Engineer/First Responder	Representative Member
Lehr, Ray	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Austin-Travis County Statewide Interoperability Director Maryland	Representative Member
Lenihan, John	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Battalion Chief	Representative Member
Mah, Doug	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Policy Manager	Representative Member
Martinez, Dennis	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Technology Officer	Representative Member
McCann, Vonya	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Senior Vice President Government Affairs	Representative Member
McGinnis, Kevin	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Communications Tech Advisory	Representative Member
Mcewen, Harlin	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief	Representative Member
Meer, Stephen	02/08/2011	08/30/2012	Co Founder/Chief Technology Officer Chief Technology	Representative Member
Miller, Jacqueline	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Officer Public Safety and Emergency Response	Representative Member
Mines, Jackie	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Director Emergency Communications Networks Minn Dept of Public Safety	Representative Member
Mirgon, Richard	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Immediate Past President	Representative Member
Mitchell, Brant	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Deouty Director for Management, Finances & Interoperability	Representative Member
Moore, Jonathan	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Director IAFF Fire and EMS Operations/GIS Department	Representative Member
Neal, Byron	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Technology Officer	Representative Member
Nelson, Robert	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Assistant Tribal Administrator/Director of Emergency Management	Representative Member
Noel, Stephen	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Operations Manager OWIN	Representative Member
Prest, Art	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Technology Advisor RTG	Representative Member
Quayle, Roger	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Technology Officer	Representative Member

Reyes, Eddie	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Deputy Chief of Police	Representative Member
Schrier, William	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Technology Officer and Director City of Seattle	Representative Member
Seybold, Andrew	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Analyst & CEO Andrew Seybold, Inc.	Representative Member
Simpson, Mike	02/01/2011	08/23/2012	Assistant Director, Law Enforcement Support Texas Department of Public Safety	Representative Member
Sorely, Tom	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Deputy Director Radio Communications Services, City of Houston	Representative Member
Spears-Dean, Dorothy	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Public safety Coordinator Common Wealth of Virginia	Representative Member
Steiberg, Paul	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Technology Officer	Representative Member
Stoddard, Bradley	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Director MPSCS	Representative Member
Sugrue, Tom	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Senior Vice President Government Affairs	Representative Member
Sult, Terry	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief of Police	Representative Member
Werner, Charles	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Chief Charlottesville Fire Department	Representative Member
Wideman, Robert	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Statewide Interoperability Coordinator	Representative Member
Wingrove, Gary	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Government Relations & Strategic Affairs Mayo Clinic Medical Transport	Representative Member
Zdunek, Kenneth	02/01/2011	08/30/2012	Senior Research Scholar	Representative Member

**Number of Committee Members Listed: 59** 

## **Narrative Description**

The purpose of this Committee is to make recommendations that will assist the Commission's Emergency Response Interoperability Center (ERIC) in the development of a technical framework and requirements for interoperability in order to ensure that the public safety wireless broadband network is interoperable on a nationwide basis. In particular, PSAC will provide recommendations to the Commission that would assist ERIC as it implements the following

policy objectives: (1) the adoption of technical and operational requirements and procedures to ensure a nationwide level of interoperability; (2) the adoption and implementation of requirements and procedures to address operability, roaming, priority access, gateway functions and interfaces, the interconnectivity of public safety broadband networks, and other matters related to the functioning of the nationwide public safety broadband network; (3) the adoption of authentication and encryption requirements for common public safety broadband applications and network use; (4) the coordination of ERIC's policies with other entities, including other federal agencies; and (5) such other policies for which ERIC may have responsibilities.

## What are the most significant program outcomes associated with this committee?

	Checked if	
	Applies	
Improvements to health or safety		✓
Trust in government		
Major policy changes		
Advance in scientific research		
Effective grant making		
Improved service delivery		
Increased customer satisfaction		
Implementation of laws or regulatory		./
requirements		:. <b>x</b> :
Other		

#### **Outcome Comments**

## What are the cost savings associated with this committee?

	Checked if Applies
None	✓
Unable to Determine	
Under \$100,000	
\$100,000 - \$500,000	
\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	

\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	
\$5,000,001 - \$10,000,000	
Over \$10,000,000	
Cost Savings Other	
Cost Savings Comments	
What is the approximate <u>Number</u> of recommendation for the life of the committee?	ns produced by this committee
Number of Recommendations Comments	
What is the approximate <u>Percentage</u> of these recommodilities are approximate <u>Percentage</u> of the approximate <u>Percent</u>	nendations that have been or
% of Recommendations <u>Fully</u> Implemented Commen	ts
What is the approximate <u>Percentage</u> of these recommodilities the approximate <u>Percentage</u> of these recommodilities the approximate <u>Percentage</u> of these recommodilities are approximate <u>Percentage</u> of the approximate <u>Percent</u>	nendations that have been or
% of Recommendations Partially Implemented Comm	nents
Does the agency provide the committee with feedback implement recommendations or advice offered?  Yes ✓ No Not Applicable	ck regarding actions taken to
Agency Feedback Comments	
What other actions has the agency taken as a result	of the committee's advice or

recommendation?

Checked if Applies

Reorganized Priorities	
Reallocated resources	
Issued new regulation	
Proposed legislation	
Approved grants or other payments	
Other	
Action Comments	
Is the Committee engaged in the review of applications f	or grants?
Grant Review Comments	
How is access provided to the information for the Comm	ittee's documentation?
Checked if A	Applies
Contact DFO	<b>~</b>
Online Agency Web Site	<b>✓</b>
Online Committee Web Site	
Online GSA FACA Web Site	<b>X</b>
Publications	
Other	
Access Comments	
N/A	